Phil in Clinical Psychology / Psychiatric Social Work course at the LGB Regional Institute of 

Mental Health, Tezpur, Assam, do hereby bind myself, my heirs and sureties to pay to the 

Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur (Hereinafter called the   “Government”) on demand   the   sum   of 

Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakh fifty thousand only i.e. stipend for 06 months) by the LGBRIMH, 

Tezpur, Assam. 

WHEREAS I,………………………, am selected in Clinical Psychology/ Psychiatric Social Work 

course for a duration of 2 (two) years from………... to……..……at LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam. 

AND WHEREAS for the better protection of the interest of LGBRIMH, I have agreed to execute

[...]

and refuse to serve the Institute after 

successful completion of the study - if required by the Institute, or any other reason, I shall 

forthwith pay to the Institute or as may be directed by the Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, on 

demand the said sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakh fifty thousand only). 

AND upon my making such payment, the above written obligations shall be void and no effect, 

otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and virtue. 

The Bond shall in all respects be governed by the laws of India for the time being in force and the

[...]

P.O…………………………., in the District ………………………………………… having been 

selectedforMMLS course at the LGB Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur do hereby 

bind myself, my heirs and sureties to pay to the Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur (Herein after called 

the “Government”) on demand the sum of   Rs. 18,000/-(Rupees   eighteen thousand only i.e. 

stipend for 06 months) by the LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam. 

WHEREAS I, …………………………………………………, am selected in MMLS course for a 

duration of 2 (two) years from…………. to……………at LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam. 

AND WHEREAS for the better protection of the interest of LGBRIMH, I have agreed to execute

[...]

any rules pertaining to the Institute and affiliating University; and refuse to serve the Institute after 

successful completion of the study- if required by the Institute, I shall forthwith pay to the Institute 

or as may be directed by the Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam on demand the said sum of 

Rs.18,000/- (Rupees eighteen thousand only). 

AND upon my making such payment, the above written obligations shall be void and no effect, 

otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and virtue. 

The Bond shall in all respects be governed by the laws of India for the time being in force and the